

2/1/2003	Sodium Sulfate	Remove footnote 68 from USEPA Health Advisory. Remove footnote 68 from USEPA Health Advisory. Remove footnote 68 from Taste and Odor Threshold.
9/4/2003	Xylene	Change footnote 126 to 125 for Taste and Odor Threshold.
9/11/2003	Dichloroacetic acid	Add IRIS Reference Dose = 28 ug/L. Add IRIS cancer risk estimates = 0.7 and 2.3 ug/L with footnote 32. First limit is an upper bound estimate, while second limit is a central tendency estimate of risk.
	Add Footnote 32	
9/24/2003	Trichloroethylene	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 2.7 ug/L.
9/26/2003	Asbestos	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Barium	Change Public Health Goal to 2000 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	1,1-Dichloroethane	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Beryllium	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Chlorobenzene	Change Public Health Goal to 200 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate	Change Public Health Goal to 200 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	1,2-Dibromoethane	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Hexachlorobenzene	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Silvex	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
	Toxaphene	Remove footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
10/10/2003	1,3-Dichloropropene	Add footnote 163 to IRIS cancer risk estimate. Limits based on different toxicologic studies.
	Add Footnote 163	
10/27/2003	Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate	Add note " R" to Prop. 65, Maximum Allowable Dose.
11/1/2003	Copper	Add footnote 180 to National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average.

		Add footnotes 1 and 180 to National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 24-hour average.
		Add second limit of National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average = 1.9 ug/L and add footnote 68.
		Add National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 24-hour average = 3.1 ug/L and add footnotes 1 and 68.
	Add Footnote 180	The draft 4-day average dissolved concentration does not exceed the biotic ligand model (BLM)-derived site-water LC50 (i.e., Final Acute Value (FAV)) divided by the final acute-chronic ratio. The draft 24-hour average dissolved concentration does not exceed the BLM-derived site-LC50 (or FAV) divided by two. See reference 24.
11/7/2003	Atrazine	Delete limit for National Ambient Water Quality Criteria – Freshwater Aquatic Life – 4-day average and add footnote 178.
		Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 1-hour average to 1,500 ug/L and add footnote 178.
		Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average to 17 ug/L and add footnote 179.
	Add Footnote 178	In addition, the Average Primary Producer Steinhaus Similarity deviation for a site is less than 5% (as determined using Comprehensive Aquatic Systems Model (CASM) or other appropriate model and index) and is not exceeded more than once every three years (or other appropriate return frequency sufficient to allow system recovery). The 5% index for the protection of aquatic plant community should also be protective of most freshwater animals (chronic criterion).
	Add Footnote 179	This criterion is for a 30-day average, rather than 4-day average.
11/21/2003	Mirex	Add second limit IRIS Reference Dose = 3.5 ug/L and add footnote 68.
		Add IRIS cancer risk estimate = 0.1ug/L and add footnotes B2 and 68.
12/01/2003	Chloroform	Add National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Human Health, non-cancer, water and fish consumption (sources of drinking water) = 68 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 108.

	Nonylphenol	<p>Add National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Human Health, non-cancer, fish consumption only (other waters) = 2,400 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 108.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average to 5.9 ug/L and retain footnote 68.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 1-hour average to 27.9 ug/L and retain footnote 68.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average to 1.4 ug/L and retain footnote 68.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 1-hour average to 6.7 ug/L and retain footnote 68.</p>
	Tributyltin	<p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average to 0.072 ug/L.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 4-day average to 0.0074 ug/L and delete footnote 68.</p> <p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life, 1-hour average to 0.42 ug/L and delete footnote 68.</p>
	Toluene	<p>Delete second limit for IRIS Reference Dose (280 ug/L) and delete footnote 68.</p>
12/22/2003	2-Methylnaphthalene	<p>Create new chemical entry: Synonym = beta-Methylnaphthalene; CAS Registry No. = 91-57-6; IRIS Reference Dose = 28 ug/L; IRIS cancer risk estimate – add footnote D.</p>
12/31/2003	Cyanide	<p>Change National Ambient Water Quality Criteria, Human Health, non-cancer, fish consumption only (other waters) to 140 ug/L and add footnote 181.</p>
	Add Footnote 181	<p>Criterion expressed as total cyanide, even though IRIS RfD used to derive criterion based on free cyanide. Multiple forms of cyanide present in ambient water have significant differences in toxicity due to differing abilities to liberate CN-moiety. Some complex cyanides expected to have little or no bioavailability to humans. If substantial fraction of cyanide present in water body is present in complexed form (e.g., $\text{Fe}_4[\text{Fe}(\text{CN})_6]_3$), criterion may be over conservative.</p>
1/1/2004	gamma-BHC (Lindane)	<p>Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 3.5 ug/L and add footnote 167.</p>

Bromodichloromethane	Change USEPA Health Advisory to 60 ug/L and retain existing footnotes. Change One-in-a-Million Cancer Risk Estimate from USEPA Health Advisory to 1 ug/L and retain existing footnotes.
Bromoform	Change USEPA Health Advisory to 200 ug/L and retain existing footnotes. Change One-in-a-Million Cancer Risk Estimate from USEPA Health Advisory to 8 ug/L and retain existing footnotes.
Chloroacetic acid	Add MCL Goal = 30 ug/L and add footnote 100. Add USEPA Health Advisory = 30 ug/L. Add footnote " D" to One-in-a-Million Cancer Risk Estimate from USEPA Health Advisory.
Chloroform	Change MCL Goal to 70 ug/L and add footnote 68. Delete note " zero" . Change USEPA Health Advisory to 70 ug/L, add change footnotes to 108 and 166.
Chlorpyrifos	Delete second limit (2.1 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 2.1 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Footnote 108	Amend to read " The level for noncancer health effects is also considered adequately protective of public health for cancer by the oral route of exposure, on the basis of the nonlinear dose response for this chemical and the mode of action for both cancer and noncancer effects having a common link through cytotoxicity."
Diazinon	Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 1.4 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Dibromochloromethane	Change One-in-a-Million Cancer Risk Estimate from USEPA Health Advisory to 0.9 ug/L.
Dichloroacetic acid	Add One-in-a-Million Cancer Risk Estimate from USEPA Health Advisory = 0.7 ug/L and change footnotes to " B" and 166.
1,1-Dichloroethylene	Change USEPA Health Advisory to 100 and change footnote to " 10-day" .
Diquat	Delete second limit (35 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167.

	Add USEPA Health Advisory = 35 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Disyston	Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 0.9 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Diuron	Delete second limit (21 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 21 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Fenamiphos	Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 0.7 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Glyphosate	Delete second limit (14,000 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 14,000 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Manganese	Add USEPA Health Advisory = 300 ug/L.
MCPA	Delete second limit (11 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 11 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Metolachlor	Delete second limit (70 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 70 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Metribuzin	Delete second limit (91 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 91 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Oxamyl	Delete second limit (7 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 7 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Phenol	Change USEPA Health Advisory to 2000 ug/L and add footnote 166.
Picloram	Delete second limit (1400 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167. Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 1400 ug/L and add footnote 167.
Terbufos	Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 0.35 and add footnote 167.
Trichloroacetic acid	Add second limit for MCL Goal of 20 ug/L and add footnote 100. Change USEPA Health Advisory to 20 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
Trifluralin	Delete second limit (17 ug/L) from IRIS Reference Dose and delete footnote 167.

	Xylene(s)	Add second limit for USEPA Health Advisory = 17 ug/L and add footnote 167.
	Footnote 167	Remove USEPA Health Advisory and change footnote to 166.
		Amend to read "Newer reference dose published by the USEPA Office of Pesticide Programs. Applies to second limit if more than one limit shown. Limit assumes 70 kg body weight, 2 liters/day water consumption, and 20% relative source contribution from drinking water. An additional uncertainty factor of 10 is used for Class C carcinogens. From Reference 3."
2/3/2004	1,2-Dichlorobenzene	Add second limit for IRIS Reference Dose = 980 ug/L and add footnote 68.
2/3/2004	1,3-Dichlorobenzene	Add IRIS Reference Dose = 7 ug/L and add footnote 68.
2/3/2004	1,4-Dichlorobenzene	Add IRIS Reference Dose = 17 ug/L and add footnote 68.
		Add IRIS cancer risk estimate = 2.7 ug/L and add footnote 68.
3/11/2004	Perchlorate	Change California State Action Level to 6 ug/L and delete footnote 36.
3/12/2004	Perchlorate	Change Public Health Goal to 6 ug/L and delete footnotes 30 and 68.
4/16/2004	1,3-Butadiene	Add note "R" to Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level.
4/23/2004	Arsenic	Delete footnote 68 from Public Health Goal.
4/27/2004	Arsenic	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0037 ug/L.
5/1/2004	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	Add Public Health Goal = 1000 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	1,1,2-Trichloroethane	Add Public Health Goal = 0.2 ug/L and add note "#" and footnote 68.
	cis-1,2-dichloroethylene	Add Public Health Goal = 100 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	trans-1,2-dichloroethylene	Add Public Health Goal = 60 ug/L and add footnote 68.
5/12/2004	Benzene	Change Proposition 65, No Significant Risk Level to 3.2 ug/L and delete footnote 68.
	Bromoform	Delete footnote 68 from Proposition 65, No Significant Risk Level.
5/31/2006	Footnote 184	Replaces note "Non-corrosive" with footnote "Limit is "non-corrosive"."
	Footnote 185	Replaces note "Zero" with footnote "MCL Goal is set at 'zero'."
	Footnote 186	Replaces note "<" with footnote "Limit is less than the numerical value shown."

	Footnote 187	Replaces note ">" with footnote "Limit is greater than the numerical value shown."
	Footnote 188	Replaces note "#" with footnote "Carcinogen; limit based on cancer risk."
	Footnote 189	Replaces note "R" with footnote "Reproductive toxin; limit based on reproductive toxicity."
12/7/2006	1,1,2-Trichloroethane	Change Public Health Goal to 0.3 ug/L and delete footnote 68.
	cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene	For Public Health Goal, delete footnote 68.
	trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene	For Public Health Goal, delete footnote 68.
	Radioactivity, Gross Alpha	Add footnotes 188 and 190 for Public Health Goal.
	Radioactivity, Gross Beta	Add footnotes 188 and 190 for Public Health Goal.
	Footnote 190	Add "Not practical to adopt a limit for this parameter because a variety of radionuclides may be responsible. See limits for individual radionuclides. OEHHA has determined that the MCL for this parameter is associated with a cancer risk "far in excess of the de minimis risk level" of one-in-a-million for lifetime cancer risks."
	Radium-226 + Radium-228	Add Public Health Goals of 0.05 pCi/L for Radium-226 and 0.019 for Radium-228 and add footnotes 188 and 191.
	Footnote 191	Add "First number for Radium-226; second number for Radium-228."
	Tritium	Add Public Health Goal of 400 pCi/L and add footnote 188.
12/8/2006	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	For Public Health Goal, delete footnote 68.
	Strontium-90	Add Public Health Goal of 0.35 pCi/L and add footnote 188.
	Footnote 192	Add "The date is not the adoption date, but rather the date on which the limit was reaffirmed."
	2,3,7,8-TCDD (Dioxin)	Add draft Public Health Goal of 0.000001 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 188.
	Copper	Add draft Public Health Goal of 100 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	Cadmium	Add draft Public Health Goal of 0.04 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	Glyphosate	Add draft Public Health Goal of 900 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	N-Nitrosodimethylamine	Add draft Public Health Goal of 0.003 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 188.

	Polychlorinated biphenyls Footnote 149	Add draft Public Health Goal of 0.09 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 149. Change text to read “ Carcinogen; limit based on cancer risk; for water-soluble PCBs expected to be found in drinking water.”
12/18/2006	Perchlorate Radioactivity, Gross Beta Footnote 171	Add draft California Primary MCL of 6 ug/L and add footnote 68. Change California Primary MCL to 4 mrem/yr. Change to read “ Beta/photon MCL is 4 millirem/year annual dose equivalent to the total body or any internal organ; Sr-90 MCL = 4 mrem/yr to bone marrow; Tritium MCL = 4 mrem/yr to total body.”
	Bromodichloromethane	Change California Primary MCL to 80 ug/L and delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 149.
12/19/2006	Bromoform	Change California Primary MCL to 80 ug/L and delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 149.
	Chloroform	Change California Primary MCL to 80 ug/L and delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 149.
	Dibromochloromethane	Change California Primary MCL to 80 ug/L and delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 149.
	Dichloroacetic acid	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 147.
	Trichloroacetic acid	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 147.
	Dibromoacetic acid	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 147.
	Bromoacetic acid	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 147.
	Chloroacetic acid	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL, delete footnote 147.
	Bromate	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL and MCL Goal, delete footnote 147.

	Chlorite	For California Primary MCL, delete footnote 100. For USEPA Primary MCL and MCL Goal, delete footnote 147.
	Footnote 147	Delete text.
12/20/2006	Footnote 68	Amend to read " Proposed / draft / tentative / provisional; applies only to second value if two separate values are listed; applies to range if a range of values is indicated."
	Footnote 100	Delete text. Change citation from footnote 100 to footnote 68 in all records.
	Halomethanes	Add California Primary MCL of 80 ug/L and add footnote 19. Change USEPA Primary MCL to 80 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	Footnote 66	Amend to read " Measured as Cl. Maximum residual disinfectant level and goal. Applies only if this disinfectant is used."
	Footnote 67	Amend to read " Measured as ClO2. Maximum residual disinfectant level and goal. Apply only if this disinfectant is used."
	Chlorine	For California Primary MCL, remove footnote 68.
	Chlorine dioxide	For California Primary MCL, remove footnote 68.
	Chloramine	For California Primary MCL, remove footnote 68.
1/10/2007	Footnotes 191 and 100	Move text from footnote 191 to footnote 100 and change citation from footnote 191 to footnote 100 in all records. Remove footnote 191.
	Footnotes 192 and 147	Move text from Footnote 192 to footnote 147 and change citation from footnote 192 to footnote 147 in all records. Remove footnote 192.
	Corrosivity	For California Secondary MCL, remove footnote 184.
3/6/2007	Strontium-90	For USEPA Primary MCL, add footnote 3.
	Footnote 3	Add new text " Now covered by the Primary MCL for Radioactivity, Gross Beta."
	Tritium	For USEPA Primary MCL, add footnote 3.
	California State Action Level	Change limit name to California Drinking Water Notification Level.
	Aldicarb	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 70 ug/L and add footnote 191.

Aldrin	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 0.2 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Baygon	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 300 ug/L and add footnote 191.
alpha-BHC	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1.5 ug/L and add footnote 191.
beta-BHC	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2.5 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Boron	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 10,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
tert-Butyl alcohol	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,200 ug/L and add footnote 191.
n-Butylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.
sec-Butylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.
tert-Butylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Captan	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 150 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Carbaryl	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 7,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Carbon disulfide	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Chlorate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 8 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Chloropicrin	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 560 ug/L and add footnote 191.
2-Chlorotoluene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,400 ug/L and add footnote 191.

	4-Chlorotoluene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,400 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Chlorpropham	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, change limit to 1,200 ug/L, second limit of 12,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
3/7/2007	Cumene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 7,700 ug/L and add footnote 191.
3/8/2007	Diazinon	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 60 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	1,3-Dichlorobenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 6,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Dichlorodifluoromethane	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 10,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Dieldrin	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 0.2 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Dimethoate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 10 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	2,4-Dimethylphenol	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	1,4-Dioxane	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 300 ug/L, remove footnote 36, and add footnote 191.
	Diphenamid(e)	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Ethion	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 40 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Ethylene glycol	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 14,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Formaldehyde	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
	Malathion	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.

Manganese	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 5,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
N-Methyl dithiocarbamate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 200 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Methyl isobutyl ketone (MIBK)	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,200 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Methylisothiocyanate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 500 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Methyl parathion	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 20 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Naphthalene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 1,700 ug/L and add footnote 191.
N-Nitrosodimethylamine	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 0.2 ug/L, remove footnote 188, and add footnote 191.
Parathion	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 400 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Pentachloronitrobenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 200 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Perchlorate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 60 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Phenol	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 42,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
n-Propylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 2,600 ug/L and add footnote 191.
2,3,5,6-Tetrachloroterephthalate	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 35,000 ug/L and add footnote 191.
1,2,3-Trichloropropane	Add synonym 1,2,3-TCP. For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 0.5 ug/L and add footnote 191.

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 3,300 ug/L and add footnote 191.
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 3,300 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Trithion	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 70 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Vanadium	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add second limit of 500 ug/L and add footnote 191.
Captan	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, change limits to 15 ug/L and 1,500 ug/L.
Chloropicrin	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, change limits to 50 ug/L and 500 ug/L.
HMX	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 350 ug/L and 3,500 ug/L and footnote 191.
N-Nitrosodiethylamine	Add synonym NDEA. For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 0.01 ug/L and 0.1 ug/L and footnotes 191 and 192.
N-Nitrosodipropylamine	Add synonym NDPA. For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 0.01 ug/L and 0.5 ug/L and footnotes 191 and 193.
Propachlor	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 90 ug/L and 900 ug/L and footnote 191.
RDX (Cyclonite)	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 0.3 ug/L and 30 ug/L and footnotes 188 and 191.
2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene (TNT)	For California Drinking Water Notification Level, add limits of 1 ug/L and 100 ug/L and footnotes 188 and 191.
National Ambient Water Quality	Change to National Recommended Water Quality Criteria. Criteria
DDD	For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add limit of 0.001 ug/L and footnotes 114 and 172.

	<p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, Instantaneous Maximum, add limit of 1.1 ug/L and footnotes 154 and 172.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add limit of 0.001 ug/L and footnotes 114 and 172.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, Instantaneous Maximum, add limit of 0.13 ug/L and footnotes 154 and 172.</p>
DDE	<p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add limit of 0.001 ug/L and footnotes 114 and 172.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, Instantaneous Maximum, add limit of 1.1 ug/L and footnotes 154 and 172.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add limit of 0.001 ug/L and footnotes 114 and 172.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, Instantaneous Maximum, add limit of 0.13 ug/L and footnotes 154 and 172.</p>
Benz(a)anthracene	<p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.</p>
Benzo(b)fluoranthene	<p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.</p>
Benzo(k)fluoranthene	<p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnote 41 and add footnote 113.</p> <p>For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare</p>

		Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnote 41 and add footnote 113.
	Benzo(a)pyrene	For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113. For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.
	Chrysene	For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113. For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.
	Dibenz(a,h)anthracene	For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113. For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.
	Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene	For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Water and Fish Consumption, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113. For National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health & Welfare Protection, I-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, Fish Consumption Only, remove footnotes 41 and 188 and add footnote 113.
3/9/2007	Footnote A	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Footnote B	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Footnote B1	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .

	Footnote B2	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Footnote C	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Footnote D	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Footnote E	Add to text “ (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1986 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>)” .
	Add footnote H	Carcinogenic to humans (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
	Add footnote L	Likely to be carcinogenic to humans (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
	Add footnote L/N	Likely to be carcinogenic above a specified dose but not likely to be carcinogenic below that dose because a key event in tumor formation does not occur below that dose (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
	Add footnote S	Suggestive evidence of carcinogenic potential (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
	Add footnote I	Inadequate information to assess carcinogenic potential (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
	Add footnote N	Not likely to be carcinogenic to humans (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 2005 <i>Guidelines for Carcinogen Risk Assessment</i>).
3/13/2007	Acifluorfen	For MCL Goal, remove limit and footnotes. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from B2 to L/N.
	Reference 36	Add new reference to read “ U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Pesticide Programs, Registration Eligibility Decision (RED) Documents, http://cfpub.epa.gov/oppref/rereg/status.cfm?show=rereg .”
	Footnote 167	Change text to read “ Value modified using more recent information in USEPA Office of Pesticide Programs Registration Eligibility Decisions Documents. From Reference 36.”

Footnote 168	Change text to read “ Reference dose published in USEPA Office of Pesticide Programs Registration Eligibility Decisions Documents. Limit assumes 70 kg body weight, 2 liters/day water consumption, and 20% relative source contribution from drinking water. An additional uncertainty factor of 10 is used for Class C carcinogens. From Reference 36.”
Hexazinone	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from 168 to 167.
Alachlor	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 167.
Aldicarb	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change value to 7 ug/L and remove footnote “ 10-day” .
Aldicarb sulfone	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change value to 7 ug/L and remove footnote “ 10-day” .
Aldicarb sulfoxide	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change value to 7 ug/L and remove footnote “ 10-day” .
Atrazine	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 140 ug/L, delete footnote “ C” , and add footnotes “ N” and 168.
Benzene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from “ A” to “ H” .
Bromacil	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 70 and add footnote 167.
Bromodichloromethane	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnotes B2 and 68 and add footnote “ L” .
Bromoform	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnotes B2 and 68 and add footnote “ L” .
Carbaryl	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 70 ug/L and add footnote 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 40 ug/L, change footnote from “ D” to “ L” , and add footnote 167.

	Carbbofuran	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 70 ug/L and add footnote 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from "E" to "N" .
	Chloroform	For USEPA MCL Goal, remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnotes B2 and 68 and add footnotes "L/N" and 166.
3/14/2007	Chlorpyrifos	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove both limits and add limit of 2 ug/L.
	Footnote 60	Modify text to read " Calculated from published Reference Dose using assumptions of 70 kg body weight, 2 liters/day water consumption, and 20% relative source contribution from drinking water. An additional uncertainty factor of 10 is used for Class C carcinogens."
	Footnote 102	Modify text to read " Calculated from published oral Cancer Potency Slope Factor using assumptions of 70 kg body weight and 2 liters/day water consumption."
	Bromodichloromethane	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 21 ug/L and change footnote to 60.
	Bromoform	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 210 ug/L and change footnote to 60.
	2,4-D	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 35 ug/L and change footnote to 168.
	Dacthal	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote to 167. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from "D" to "C" .
	Diazinon	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove both limits and add limit of 1 ug/L.
	Dibromochloromethane	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 0.8 ug/L, remove footnotes C and 68, and add footnote "S" .

Dicamba	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 4,000 ug/L and add footnote 167. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote to "N" .
Dichloroacetic acid	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote from "B2" to "L" . For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from "B" to "L" .
1,1-Dichloroethylene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote from "C" to "S" . For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from "C" to "S" .
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166.
1,3-Dichloropropene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote from "B2" to "L" .
2,6-Dinitrotoluene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 7 ug/L and change footnote to 60.
Diquat	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote from "D" to "E" and add footnote 167.
Disulfoton	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, replace both limits with 0.7 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 167.
Diuron	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 10 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 2 ug/L, change footnote "D" to "L" , and add footnote 167.
Endothall	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 50 ug/L and add footnote 167. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 2 ug/L, change footnote "D" to "L" , and add footnote 167.
Endrin	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166.
Epichlorohydrin	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 14 ug/L and change footnote to 60.
1,2-Dibromoethane	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, add limit of 63 ug/L.

		For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 0.02 ug/L and change footnote "B2" to "L". For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change limit to 0.02 ug/L and change footnote from "B2" to "L" For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change limit to 0.02 ug/L, change footnote "B2" to "L", and add footnote 166.
3/15/2007	Ethylene glycol	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166.
	Fenamiphos	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 2 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "E" and add footnote 167.
	Fonofos	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "N" and add footnote 167.
	Formaldehyde	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote to 166.
	Glyphosate	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 700 ug/L and change footnote to 168.
	Hexachlorobutadiene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 2 ug/L and change footnote to 60. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change limit to 0.9 ug/L, change footnote "C" to "L" and remove footnote 68.
	Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "E" to "N".
	n-Hexane	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote "D" to "I". For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "I".
	gamma-BHC (Lindane)	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 0.2 ug/L and change footnote to 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "C" to "S".
	Footnote 60	Modify text to read "Calculated from published Reference Dose using assumptions of 70 kg body weight, 2 liters/day water consumption, and 20% relative source contribution from drinking water. An additional uncertainty factor of 10 is used for Class C and S carcinogens."

	Footnote 168	Modify text to read “ Reference dose published in USEPA Office of Pesticide Programs Registration Eligibility Decisions Documents. Limit assumes 70 kg body weight, 2 liters/day water consumption, and 20% relative source contribution from drinking water. An additional uncertainty factor of 10 is used for Class C and S carcinogens. From Reference 36.”
	MCPA	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, replace existing limits with new limit of 30 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote “ D” to “ N” and add footnote 167.
3/16/2007	Methoxychlor	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166.
	Methyl parathion	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 1 ug/L and add footnote 167. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote “ D” to “ N” and add footnote 167.
	Metolachlor	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 100 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, add footnote 167.
	Metribuzin	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, replace both limits with new limit of 70 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, add footnote 167.
	Chloroacetic acid	For Drinking Water Standards, MCL Goal, remove footnote 68. For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 70 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote from “ D” to “ I” .
	Chlorobenzene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166.
	Naphthalene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 166. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote from “ C” to “ I” .
	Oxamyl	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, replace both limits with new limit of 35 ug/L.

	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote " E" to " N" and add footnote 167.
Phenol	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove footnote 68.
Picloram	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 140 ug/L and change footnote to 168.
Pronamide	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 560 ug/L and add footnote 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, add limit of 2 ug/L, change footnote " C" to " B2" , and add footnote 167.
Propachlor	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 350 ug/L and add footnote 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, add limit of 1 ug/L, change footnote " D" to " L" , and add footnote 167.
Propazine	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 167. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote " C" to " N" , and add footnote 167.
Simazine	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove limit of 140 ug/L and change footnote to 168. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote " C" to " N" , and add footnote 167.
Terbufos	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, replace both existing limits with new limit of 0.4 ug/L.
Toluene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, change limit to 560. For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 560 ug/L and remove footnote 68 and add footnotes 60 and 166. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote " D" to " I" , and add change footnote 68 to 166.
Trichloroacetic acid	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote " C" to " S" and remove footnote 68.

	Trichloroethylene	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 50 ug/L and add footnote 60.
	Trifluralin	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, remove both existing limits and add limit of 10 ug/L. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change limit to 4 ug/L and add footnote 167.
	Vinyl chloride	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "A" to "H".
	Xylene(s)	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "I" and change footnote 68 to 166.
	Arsenic	For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, add limit of 0.02 ug/L and change footnote 68 to 166.
	Barium	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, change limit to 1,400 ug/L. For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 1,400 ug/L, remove footnote 68 and add footnotes 60 and 166. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "N" and remove footnote 68.
	Boron	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, remove limit of 630 ug/L and remove footnote 68. For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change limit to 1,000 ug/L and change footnote from 68 to 166. For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote "D" to "I" and remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "I" and change footnote 68 to 166.
3/26/2007	Chromium (VI)	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 21 ug/L and footnote 166.
	Fluoride	For MCL Goal, add footnote 195. For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 420 ug/L and footnotes 166 and 194.
	Footnote 194	Add text "Based on dental fluorosis in children, a cosmetic effect."
	Footnote 195	Add text "Based on skeletal fluorosis."

	Mercury (inorganic)	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 196.
	Mercuric chloride	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, remove footnote "D".
	Footnote 196	Add text " Value modified using more recent information in USEPA Integrated Risk Information System (IRIS) for mercuric chloride, but with cancer class "D" from earlier EPA health advisory. See Reference 3.
	Strontium	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, change footnote 68 to 166.
	Zinc	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote "D" to "I". For Cancer Risk, USEPA Health Advisories, change footnote "D" to "I" and change footnote 68 to 166.
	Uranium	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA Health Advisory, add limit of 4 ug/L and footnote 60.
3/28/2007	N-Nitrosodimethylamine	For Public Health Goal, remove footnote 68.
	Cadmium	For Public Health Goal, remove limit of 0.07 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
3/29/2007	Footnote 197	Add text " Cancer Class I based on oral exposure data; Cancer Class L based on inhalation exposure data."
	Naphthalene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, remove footnote "C" and add footnotes 68 and 197.
	Vernem	Change chemical name to Vernam.
	Perchlorate	For Drinking Water Health Advisories, USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, change limit to 5 ug/L and remove footnote 68. For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnote "N"
3/30/2007	Footnote 198	Add text " Cancer risk is likely to be no more than that of Bis(chloromethyl)ether (BCME), a contaminant of Chloromethyl methyl ether (CMME)."
	Chloromethyl methyl ether	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnote 198.
	Toluene	For Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, change footnote from "D" to "I".
4/24/2007	Octachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health

	<p>Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.0000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
Octachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.0000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.0000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.00000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.0000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health</p>

	Protection of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.00000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.0000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.00000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.0000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.00000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.0000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.0000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.00000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health

	<p>Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.000054 ug/L.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000026 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000028 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000028 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000078 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.</p>
1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	<p>Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.00000027 ug/L.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.000000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.000000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144.</p> <p>Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health</p>

	Protection of 0.000000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.0000000078 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0000027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
2,3,4,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.00000054 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.000000026 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.000000028 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.000000028 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.0000000078 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzofuran	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0000027 ug/L. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113

		and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
	2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Sources of Drinking Water of 0.00000013 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Inland Surface Waters, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection, Other Waters of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Enclosed Bays & Estuaries, California Toxics Rule, Human Health Protection of 0.00000014 ug/L and add footnotes 113 and 144. Add California Ocean Plan, Human Health Protection of 0.000000039 ug/L and add footnotes 76 and 188.
5/1/2007	2,3,3',4,4',5,5'-Heptachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	2,3,3',4,4',5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.000054 ug/L.
	2,3,3',4,4',5-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.000054 ug/L.
	2,3,3',4,4'-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	2,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	2,3,4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.000054 ug/L.
	2',3,4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	2,3',4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	3,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	3,3',4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.000027 ug/L.
	3,3',4,4'-Tetrachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
	3,4,4',5-Tetrachlorobiphenyl	Add Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor of 0.0027 ug/L.
5/2/2007	Cadmium	Remove Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor and footnote 153.

	Footnote 153	Remove text.
	n-Butyl benzyl phthalate	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level add footnote 188.
5/14/2007	Dibutyl phthalate	For California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level add footnote 189.
	Ethylbenzene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level add footnote 188.
	Propoxur	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level add footnote 188.
	Bromoform	Change California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level to 32 ug/L.
	Benz(a)anthracene	Change California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level to 0.017 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
5/29/2007	Benzo(b)fluoranthene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	Benzo(j)fluoranthene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	Chrysene	Change California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level to 0.18 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	7H-Dibenzo(c,g)carbazole	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	Dibenzo(a,h)pyrene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	Dibenzo(a,i)pyrene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	1,2-Dichloropropane	Add California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level of 4.9 ug/L.
	5-Methylchrysene	For California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level remove footnote 68.
	Naphthalene	Add California Proposition 65, No-Significant-Risk Level of 2.9 ug/L.
	Dibromochloropropane	Change California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level to 1.6 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	Footnote 153	Add text " 10 ug/L for neonatal infant boys age 0 to 28 days. 49 ug/L for infant boys age 29 days to 24 months. 205 ug/L for adults."
	Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Levels of 10 and 205 ug/L and add footnote 153.
	Disodium cyanodithioimidocarbonate	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 28 ug/L and add footnote 189.

	S-Ethyl dipropylthiocarbamate	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 350 ug/L and add footnote 189.
	2-Methoxyethanol	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 32 ug/L and add footnote 189.
	2-Methoxyethyl acetate	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 49 ug/L and add footnote 189.
	Sodium dimethyldithiocarbamate	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 12 ug/L and add footnote 189.
6/1/2007	Thiophanate-methyl	Add California Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 300 ug/L.
	1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,4,6,7,8-Heptachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Heptachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,4,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	1,2,3,7,8-Pentachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000054 ug/L.
	1,2,3,7,8,9-Hexachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	2,3,4,6,7,8-Hexachlorodibenzofuran	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.0000027 ug/L.
	2,3,3',4,4',5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.00054 ug/L.
	2,3,3',4,4',5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.00054 ug/L.
	2,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.027 ug/L.
	2,3,4,4',5-Pentachlorobiphenyl	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.00054 ug/L.
	3,3',4,4',5,5'-Hexachlorobiphenyl	Change Cal/EPA Cancer Potency Factor to 0.000027 ug/L.
6/27/2007	Cyanide	For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Human Health, Non-Cancer, Water and Fish consumption, add footnote 181.

Nonylphenol	<p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average to 6.6 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average to 28 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average to 1.7 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average to 7.0 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p>
Diazinon	<p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, second limit, from 0.10 ug/L to 0.17 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average, second limit, from 0.10 ug/L to 0.17 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>Remove USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, instantaneous maximum and remove footnote 54.</p> <p>Change USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average to 0.82 ug/L and remove footnote 68.</p> <p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average, remove footnote 68.</p>
Reference 25	<p>Change to read “U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Water, Aquatic Life Ambient Freshwater Quality Criteria - Copper, 2007 Revision, EPA-822-R-07-001 (February 2007), http://epa.gov/waterscience/criteria/copper/.”</p>
Copper	<p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, remove “see page 23” and footnote 1.</p> <p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 24-hour average, remove footnotes 1 and 180.</p> <p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average, remove “see page 23” and footnote 1 and add footnote 180.</p>

Footnote 180	Change to read “ Acute and chronic aquatic life criteria are calculated using the Biotic Ligand Model, a metal bioavailability model. See Reference 25.”
6/28/2007 Methyl t-butyl ether (MtBE)	<p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average of 51,000 ug/L.</p> <p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average of 151,000 ug/L.</p> <p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average of 18,000 ug/L.</p> <p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average of 53,000 ug/L.</p>
Footnote 135	Amend to read “ Expressed as total recoverable; may be converted to a value expressed as dissolved by multiplying the maximum criterion by 0.996 and the continuous criterion by 0.922. The Maximum Concentration is equal to $1 / [(f1/185.9) + (f2/12.83)]$, where f1 and f2 are the fractions of total selenium that are treated as selenite and selenate, respectively.”
Footnote 136	Amend to read “ Draft Chronic Criterion: The concentration of selenium in whole-body fish tissue should not exceed 7.91 ug/g dw (dry weight). In addition, if whole-body fish tissue concentrations exceed 5.85 ug/g dw during summer or fall, fish tissue should be monitored during the winter to determine whether the selenium concentration exceeds 7.91 ug/g dw.”
Selenium	<p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add footnote 136.</p> <p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 24-hour average of 258 ug/L and add footnotes 2 and 199.</p> <p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Freshwater Aquatic Life Protection, 1-hour average, remove footnote 136.</p> <p>For USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 4-day average, add footnote 136.</p> <p>Add USEPA National Recommended Water Quality Criteria, Saltwater Aquatic Life Protection, 24-hour average of 127 ug/L and add footnotes 68 and 200.</p>

	Footnote 199	Add text "Draft acute exposure criterion. In addition, the 24-hour average selenate concentration in ug/L should not exceed the numerical value given by $\exp(0.5812[\ln(\text{sulfate})]+3.357)$, where sulfate is expressed in mg/L."
	Footnote 200	Add text "Acute criterion for selenite."
6/29/2007	Naphthalene	Change both limits for DHS Drinking Water Notification Level from 170 and 1,700 ug/L to 17 and 170 ug/L.
7/6/2007	2,4-D	Add second California Public Health Goal limit of 20 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	Chlorite	Add California Public Health Goal of 10 ug/L and add footnote 68.
	Glyphosate	Remove California Public Health Goal limit of 1,000 ug/L and remove footnote 68.
	Copper	Change second California Public Health Goal limit from 100 to 300 ug/L.
	2,2',4,4'-Tetrabromodiphenyl ether	Add USEPA IRIS Reference Dose of 0.84 ug/L and footnote 68. For 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnotes "I" and 68.
	Pentabromodiphenyl ether	For USEPA IRIS Reference Dose, add footnote 177.
	Footnote 177	Change text to read "For technical or commercial grade chemical."
	2,2',4,4',5-Pentabromodiphenyl ether	Add USEPA IRIS Reference Dose of 0.7 ug/L and footnote 68. For 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnotes "I" and 68.
	2,2',4,4',5,5'-Hexabromodiphenyl ether	Add USEPA IRIS Reference Dose of 1.1 ug/L and footnote 68. For 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnotes "I" and 68.
	Decabromodiphenyl ether	Add a second USEPA IRIS Reference Dose limit of 5 ug/L and footnote 68. Add 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS of 50 ug/L and footnotes "S" and 68.
	1,1,1-Trichloroethane	Add USEPA IRIS Reference Dose of 14,000 ug/L and footnote 68. For 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnotes "I" and 68.
	Bromobenzene	Add USEPA IRIS Reference Dose of 42 ug/L and footnote 68. For 1-in-a-Million Cancer Risk, USEPA IRIS, add footnotes "I" and 68.
	2-Ethoxyethanol	Add Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 375 ug/L and footnotes 68 and 189.

	2-Ethoxyethyl acetate	Add Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 550 ug/L and footnotes 68 and 189.
	Potassium dimethyldithiocarbamate	Add Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 360 ug/L and footnotes 68 and 189.
	Dibutyl phthalate	Add Proposition 65, Maximum Allowable Dose Level of 4.4 ug/L and footnote 68.
7/9/2007	Footnote 201	Add text "Limit assumes the default Relative Source Contribution of 20% exposure from drinking water (and 80% from other sources). Toxicologists with the Cal/EPA Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment have stated that this is not a valid assumption for this chemical and that a much higher RSC should be used. Such a change would result in a limit higher than the current drinking water standard for total chromium."
	Chromium (VI)	For USEPA IRIS Reference Dose and USEPA Health Advisory, add footnote 201.
8/16/2007	Assure	Add synonyms and limits from Quizalofop-ethyl.
	Quizalofop-ethyl	Delete chemical entry.
	Isopropyl methyl phosphonic acid	Add IRIS limits and synonyms from Isopropyl methylphosphonate.
	Isopropyl methylphosphonate	Delete chemical entry.